Sammilani Mahavidyalaya

Satisfaction Survey: 2020-21

Baghajatin, Kolkata-94, West Bengal Student

Serial SSS Questions Student Responses in %
No.
1 How much of the syllabus was Below | 30to | 51to | 70to 85 to
covered in a session? 30% 50% 70% 84% 100%
4.8 10.6 18.9 30.3 354
2 How well did the teachers prepare Indifferently | Satisfactorily | Thoroughly
for the classes? 9.7 66 24.3
3 How well were the teachers able to Satisfactorily Effectively Excellently
communicate? 28.4 24.4 47.1
4 Teacher’s approach towards Good Very good Excellent
teaching can best be described as 35.0 36.2 28.8
5 Fairness in the evaluation process Sometimes Usually fair Always fair
by the college. unfair
10.4 38.8 50.8
6 How well were the classes taken by Sometimes Usually Regular
the teachers? irregular regular
16.6 329 53.3
7 How well were the on-line classes Sometimes Usually Regular
taken during pandemic situation? irregular regular
23.3 329 50.5
8 Quality of class teaching by the Good Very good Excellent
teachers 33.1 38 28.8
9 How well was the % of class Sometimes Usually On regular
attendance published? irregular regular basis
12.8 36.2 51
10 How well were the results Sometimes Usually On regular
published? irregular regular basis
10.8 40.4 48.8
11 How well was the remedial coaching | Satisfactorily Effectively Sufficiently
available in the college? 44.9 30.8 449
12 What percentages of teachers use Below | 31to | 51to | 71to 85 to
ICT tools as LCD projectors, ppt., 30% 50% 70% 84% 100%
etc? 176 | 13.1 23.3 26.2 19.8




13 How well were teachers able to Partially Reasonably Fully
identify your strength and
weakness? 23 42.8 24.2
14 How would you rate your teacher as Good Very good Excellent
mentor? 31.6 36.4 32
15 How well were teachers encourage Sometimes Usually Every time
you to participate in extra-curricular
activities? 249 29.1 45.9
16 How well was the laboratory set-up Good Very good Excellent
in your college?
39.7 36.1 24.2
17 How well were the library resources Good Very Good Excellent
in your college? 40.8% 33.9 25.3
18 How often do you obtain books from | Irregularly Sometimes Regularly
departmental library?
16.5 55.5 28
19 The college takes active interest in Rarely Often Regularly
promoting internship, field visits,
campusing etc. for career guidance 7t g 37 372
of students. ' '
20 How well was the Internet facility Very little Moderate To a great
available in college premises? extent
28.6% 42.9% 28.6%
21 To what extent do you get academic Sometimes Usually Always
information from College website? regular
20.8 32.7 46.5
22 How well were the basic facilities Good Very Good Excellent
available in the college like, Drinking
Wa.ter, Canteen, Cheap -stores, 39 36.3% 24.7%
Toilet etc?
23 The college provides multiple Disagree Agree Strongly agree
opportunities to learn and grow.
8.5 67.2 24.3
24 The overall quality of teaching - Neutral Agree Strongly Agree
learning process in your college is
very good. 18.7 53 28.3




Sammilani Mahavidyalaya,
Baghajatin, Kolkata -94, West Bengal

Student Satisfaction Survey: 2020 - 21

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in a session?
978 responses

@ Below 30%
@ 30to 50%
@ 51t070%
@® 70t084%
@ 851to0 100%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
978 responses

@ Indifferently
@ Satisfactorily
@ Thoroughly




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

978 responses
24 4%
28.4%

4. Teacher’s approach towards teaching can best be described as

978 responses

@ satisfactorily
@ Effectively
@ Excellently

@® Good

@ Very good
28.8% @ Excellent

5. Fairness in the evaluation process by the college.
978 responses

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually fair
@ Always fair




6. How well were the classes taken by the teachers?

978 responses

@ Sometimes irregular
@ Usually regular
@ Regular

7. How well were the on-line classes taken during pandemic situation?
978 responses

@ Sometimes irregular
@ Usually regular

@ Regular
8. Quiality of class teaching by the teachers
978 responses

@® Good

@ Very good

@ Excellent




9. How well was the % of class attendance published?
978 responses

@ Sometimes irregular
@ Usually regular
@ On regular basis

10. How well were the results published?
978 responses

@ Sometimes irregular
@ Usually regular
@ On regular basis

11. How well was the remedial coaching available in the college?
978 responses

@ Satisfactorily
@ Effectively
@ Sufficiently




12. What percentages of teachers use ICT tools as LCD projectors, ppt., etc?
978 responses

@ Below 30%,
@® 311t050%,
® 51t070%
@®71t084%
@ 385to 100%

13.How well were teachers able to identify your strength and weakness?
978 responses

@ Partially
@ Reasonably
@ Fully
14. How would you rate your teacher as mentor?
978 responses
@® Good
@® Very good

@ Excellent




15. How well were teachers encourage you to participate in extra-curricular activities?

978 responses

@ Sometimes

® Usually
@ Every time
16.How well was the laboratory set-up in your college?
978 responses
@® Good
@® Very good
@ Excellent
17.How well were the library resources in your college?
978 responses
@® Good
@® Very Good

@ Excellent




18.How often do you obtain books from departmental library?
978 responses

@ Irregularly
@® Sometimes

@ Regularly

19. The college takes active interest in promoting internship, field visits, campusing etc. for career
guidance of students.

978 responses

@ Rarely

@ Often
@ Regularly
25.8%

20. How well was the Internet facility available in college premises?

978 responses

® Very little
@® Moderate
@ To a great extent




21. To what extent do you get academic information from College website?
978 responses

@ Sometimes
@ Usually regular
@ Always

22 . How well were the basic facilities available in the college like, Drinking water, Canteen, Cheap

-stores, Toilet etc?
978 responses

@ Good
@ Very Good
@ Excellent

23. The college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

978 responses

@ Disagree
@® Agree
@ Strongly agree




24. The overall quality of teaching —learning process in your college is very good.

978 responses

@ Neutral
® Agree
@ Strongly Agree
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